Form code: TA 281 Revision: 2021-10 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAS00003F7
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the lifting set component for offshore containers and portable offshore units

Manufactured by
DNV Id No.: 10698797
Responsibility
Van Beest B.V. takes responsibility that both design and production at all places of manufacture are in compliance with
the Rules, Standards and/or Regulations listed on page 1 of this type approval certificate.
Product description
This type approval certificate replace previous revisions of TAS00003F7.
This approval covers master links, intermediate links and master link assemblies for use in lifting sets for units certified
in accordance with DNV-ST-E271 or DNV-ST-E273.
Detailed product information of certified products covered by this type approval are listed in Appendix 1 of this type
approval certificate.
DNV has accepted some components with internal dimensions smaller than those specified in EN 1677-4 Table 2.
These are marked with * in Appendix 1.
Application/Limitation
Design temperature: - 40°C
- Master links: GPMLDNV16 (16 mm) to GPMLDNV50 (50 mm)
- Sub-assemblies: GPMLADNV16 (16 mm / 14.5 mm) to GPMLADNV50 (50 mm / 45 mm)
Design temperature: - 20°C
- Master links: GPMLDNV65 (65 mm) to GPMLDNV75 (75 mm)
- Sub-assemblies: GPMLADNV65 (65 mm / 50 mm) to GPMLADNV75 (75 mm / 65 mm)
Selection of the correct dimensions of lifting sets and/or lifting set components shall be carried out in accordance with
the requirements for lifting sets of offshore containers in DNV-ST-E271 section 8.
Tests to be carried out:
- Production testing: in accordance with DNV-ST-E271 and EN 1677-4, in agreement with the DNV surveyor.

Type Description Diameter
[mm]
Working Load
Limit
(WLL)
[t]
Manufacturing
Proof Force
(MPF)
[kN]
Minimum
Breaking Force
(BF)
[kN]
GPMLDNV16 ** GP 8 MLDNV16-5/8 16 4.1 101 201
GPMLDNV22 GP 8 MLDNV22-7/8 22 7.0 172 343
GPMLDNV26 GP 8 MLDNV26-1 25.5 9.3 229 456
GPMLDNV28 GP 8 MLDNV28-1 1/8 28 14.5 356 711
GPMLDNV28S * GP 8 MLDNV28S-1 1/8 28 19.5 479 956
GPMLDNV32 GP 8 MLDNV32-1 1/4 32 19.0 466 932
GPMLDNV36 GP 8 MLDNV36-1 3/8 36 26.0 638 1275
GPMLDNV40 GP 8 MLDNV40-1 9/16 40 30.5 749 1496
GPMLDNV45 GP 8 MLDNV45-1 3/4 45 40.0 981 1962
GPMLDNV50 GP 8 MLDNV50-2 50 51.0 1251 2502
GPMLDNV65 GP 8 MLDNV65-2 9/16 65 75.0 1840 3679
GPMLDNV75 GP 8 MLDNV75-3 75 100.0 2453 4905
*) Non-standard sizes, see comment under Product description.
**) This size shall only be used for portable offshore units.
P-6820 Sub assemblies:
Type Description Diameter
[mm]
Working Load
Limit
(WLL)
[t]
Manufacturing
Proof Force
(MPF)
[kN]
Minimum
Breaking Force
(BF)
[kN]
GPMLADNV16 ** GP 8 MLADNV16-14-5/8 16 / 14.5 4.1 101 201
GPMLADNV22 GP 8 MLADNV22-22-7/8 22 / 22 7.0 172 343
GPMLADNV26 GP 8 MLADNV26-22-1 25.5 / 22 9.3 229 456
GPMLADNV28 GP 8 MLADNV28-22-1 1/8 28 / 22 14.5 356 711
GPMLADNV32 GP 8 MLADNV32-28-1 1/4 32 / 28 19.0 466 932
GPMLADNV36 GP 8 MLADNV36-28-1 3/8 36 / 28 26.0 638 1275
GPMLADNV40 GP 8 MLADNV40-32-1 9/16 40 / 32 30.5 749 1496
GPMLADNV45 GP 8 MLADNV45-36-1 3/4 45 / 36 40.0 981 1962
GPMLADNV50 GP 8 MLADNV50-45-2 50 / 45 51.0 1251 2502
GPMLADNV65 GP 8 MLADNV65-50-2 9/16 65 / 50 75.0 1840 3679
GPMLADNV75 GP 8 MLADNV75-65-3 75 / 65 100.0 2453 4905
**) This size shall only be used for portable offshore units.